Ohio Law Schools

Capital University

Case Western Reserve University
Cleveland State University

Ohio Northern University

Ohio State University

University of Akron

University of Cincinnati

University of Dayton

University of Toledo

Out of State Law Schools

Ain Shams University

American University

Atlanta's John Marshall Law School
Ave Maria School of Law

Belmont University College of Law
Boston College

Boston University

Brigham Young University
Charleston School of Law
Charlotte School of Law

College of William and Mary
Columbia University

Cornell University

DePaul University

Duke University

Duqguesne University

Elon University School of Law
Emory University

Florida Coastal School of Law
Florida State University

George Washington University
Georgetown University

Handong International Law School
Harvard University

Hofstra University

Indiana University-Bloomington
Indiana University-Indianapolis
Inter American University of Puerto Rico
Islamic Azad University

1st
Timer
N

89
51
88
32
133
76
81
46
46

[

ANRPDMNRPREPNRLRNREO PR NN PP

NN Ol

Ay

1st
Timer
N Pass

54
40
67
21
119
60
70
28
29

o

AR PRPRPRPPNMNONRFRO oORr NN PP

N N O ol

o

Law School Tabulations
Ohio July 2016 Bar Exam

1st
Timer
% Pass

61
78
76
66
89
79
86
61
63

o

100
100
100
100

100
100
100

100
100
100
50
25
100
50
100

100

100
100

2nd
Timer
N

RN NWNOIN O

2nd
Timer
N Pass

WONWEFEEFEPNND

2nd
Timer
% Pass

44
100
40
50
33
43
100
0
38

100

100
100

3rd
Timer
N

PN AW

N -

3rd
Timer
N Pass

R R R PR

N O

3rd
Timer
% Pass

33
33
25
50
100

100
100

100

All

Takers

N

106
58
101
38
139
86
84
54
58

PR WONPRPUORPROPRPOWRRPNWONRPUORRPEPNNRRRERPR

All
Takers
N Pass

60
44
70
24
123
64
72
31
34

OO W~NOUWOBMNENNEFEEPNEPENPUOOORNNRELEOOODO

All
Takers
% Pass

57
76
69
63
88
74
86
57
59

O O oo

100
100
100
100

100
100
100
33
100
100
100
67
33
100
67
100

100

100
100



Law School Tabulations
Ohio July 2016 Bar Exam

1st 1st 1st 2nd 2nd
Timer Timer Timer Timer Timer
N N Pass % Pass N N Pass
John Marshall Law School 1 0 0

Kwame Nkrumah University of Science and
Lebanese University Faculty of Law
Lewis and Clark College 1 1

Loyola University of Chicago 2 1 50

Michigan State University 3 2 67 4 0
Mitchell Hamline School of Law 1 0 0

New York Law School 1 1 100

Northeastern University 1 0 0

Northern Kentucky University 57 42 74 3 1
Northwestern University 2 2 100

Nova Southeastern University 2 2 100

Pace University 1 0
Pennsylvania State University - Dickinso

Pontifical Catholic of Puerto Rico 1 0 0

Pontificia Universidad Catolica Madre y

Regent University

Santa Clara University 1 0
Southern University 1 0 0

Syracuse University 1 0
Texas Southern University 1 1
Texas Wesleyan University 1 1 100

Thomas M. Cooley Law School

University Center of Curitiba 1 0
University of Alabama 4 4 100

University of Arizona 1 1 100

University of Benin
University of California-Berkeley 1 1

University of California-Irvine 1 1 100
University of Chicago 1 1 100
University of Connecticut 1 1 100
University of Florida 1 1 100
University of lllinois 2 1 50
University of lowa 1 1 100
University of Kentucky 3 3 100
University of Louisville 4 3 75
University of Maine 1 1 100
University of Miami 3 3 100 1 1
University of Michigan 7 6 86
University of Minnesota 4 4 100

University of Mississippi

2nd
Timer
% Pass

100

33

100

100

100

3rd
Timer
N

3rd
Timer
N Pass

3rd
Timer
% Pass
0 0
0 0
3 38
0 0
1 100
0 0
0 0

All
Takers
N

FANPDAPRPPAMORPNRPRPPPPPRPAPORPRPPPPPPPPPNWORRPRLNNRERRPR

All
Takers
N Pass

OFRPONRFLPFLOOO

4

2]

oOrr,ODPFRPRWWFRFRPFRPFRPRFRPPRPPORPMAOORPFPOOORPLROOOONNDN

All
Takers
% Pass

o O o

100
50

100

67

67
100



University of Nebraska
University of New Hampshire
University of North Carolina
University of Notre Dame
University of Pittsburgh
University of San Diego
University of South Carolina
University of Szeged Faculty of Law and
University of Tennessee
University of Virginia

University of Wisconsin
Valparaiso University
Vanderbilt University

Vermont Law School

Villanova University

Wake Forest University
Washington University
Washington and Lee University
Wayne State University

West Virginia University

Western Michigan University Cooley Law S

Yale University

1st
Timer
N

N
ON PR PP

(¢ NWNEFEWOWNWE P NN

N W

1st
Timer
N Pass

OFRPNONPRFPF

NNFPFPFPNONPEFE WP

NN

Law School Tabulations
Ohio July 2016 Bar Exam

1st

Timer
% Pass

100

100

100

90

100

50

0

100
100
50
67
100
67
100
50
67
100

40
33
100

2nd
Timer
N

2nd
Timer
N Pass

2nd
Timer
% Pass

100

100

3rd
Timer
N

3rd
Timer
N Pass

3rd
Timer
% Pass

All

Takers

N

N PP

=
o

NOOFPNWNREPEPRAOWONWEFERERRENDN

All
Takers
N Pass

NEFEFNONNRPEFRPWUOUONRPWERPEPORNONLEPRLPR

All
Takers
% Pass

100
100
100
90
100
50
0
100
100
100
50
67
100
75
100
50
67
100

40
11
100



	Sheet1

