Law School Tabulations Ohio July 2016 Bar Exam

	1st Timer N	1st	1st	2nd	2nd	2nd	3rd	3rd	3rd	All	All	All Takers % Pass
		Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Takers	Takers	
		N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	
Ohio Law Schools												
Capital University	89	54	61	9	4	44	3	1	33	106	60	57
Case Western Reserve University	51	40	78	2	2	100	3	1	33	58	44	76
Cleveland State University	88	67	76	5	2	40	4	1	25	101	70	69
Ohio Northern University	32	21	66	2	1	50	2	1	50	38	24	63
Ohio State University	133	119	89	3	1	33	1	1	100	139	123	88
University of Akron	76	60	79	7	3	43				86	64	74
University of Cincinnati	81	70	86	2	2	100	1	0	0	84	72	86
University of Dayton	46	28	61	4	0	0	2	2	100	54	31	57
University of Toledo	46	29	63	8	3	38	2	2	100	58	34	59
Out of State Law Schools												
Ain Shams University										1	0	0
American University	1	0	0							1	0	0
Atlanta's John Marshall Law School	1	0	0							1	0	0
Ave Maria School of Law							1	0	0	1	0	0
Belmont University College of Law	1	1	100						-	1	1	100
Boston College	2	2	100							2	2	100
Boston University	2	2	100							2	2	100
Brigham Young University	1	1	100							1	1	100
Charleston School of Law	1	0	0							1	0	0
Charlotte School of Law							1	0	0	1	0	0
College of William and Mary	5	5	100							5	5	100
Columbia University	1	1	100							1	1	100
Cornell University	2	2	100							2	2	100
DePaul University	1	0	0	1	1	100	1	0	0	3	1	33
Duke University	2	2	100							2	2	100
Duquesne University	1	1	100							1	1	100
Elon University School of Law	1	1	100							1	1	100
Emory University	2	1	50	1	1	100				3	2	67
Florida Coastal School of Law	4	1	25	1	1	100				6	2	33
Florida State University	1	1	100							1	1	100
George Washington University	2	1	50							3	2	67
Georgetown University	4	4	100							4	4	100
Handong International Law School							1	0	0	1	0	0
Harvard University	5	5	100							5	5	100
Hofstra University	1	0	0							1	0	0
Indiana University-Bloomington	7	7	100							7	7	100
Indiana University-Indianapolis	2	2	100				1	1	100	3	3	100
Inter American University of Puerto Rico				1	0	0				1	0	0
Islamic Azad University	1	0	0							1	0	0

Law School Tabulations Ohio July 2016 Bar Exam

	1st Timer	1st	1st	2nd	2nd	2nd Timer	3rd	3rd	3rd	All	All Takers	All Takers
		Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer		Timer	Timer	Timer	Takers		
	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass
John Marshall Law School	1	0	0							1	0	C
Kwame Nkrumah University of Science and							1	0	0	1	0	C
Lebanese University Faculty of Law							1	0	0	1	0	C
Lewis and Clark College				1	1	100				1	1	100
Loyola University of Chicago	2	1	50							2	1	50
Michigan State University	3	2	67	4	0	0				7	2	29
Mitchell Hamline School of Law	1	0	0							1	0	C
New York Law School	1	1	100							1	1	100
Northeastern University	1	0	0							1	0	C
Northern Kentucky University	57	42	74	3	1	33	8	3	38	69	46	67
Northwestern University	2	2	100				1	0	0	3	2	67
Nova Southeastern University	2	2	100							2	2	100
Pace University				1	0	0				1	0	C
Pennsylvania State University - Dickinso										1	0	C
Pontifical Catholic of Puerto Rico	1	0	0							1	0	C
Pontificia Universidad Catolica Madre y										1	0	C
Regent University							1	1	100	1	1	100
Santa Clara University				1	0	0				1	0	C
Southern University	1	0	0							1	0	C
Syracuse University				1	0	0				1	0	C
Texas Southern University				1	1	100				1	1	100
Texas Wesleyan University	1	1	100							1	1	100
Thomas M. Cooley Law School							1	0	0	6	0	C
University Center of Curitiba				1	0	0				1	0	C
University of Alabama	4	4	100							4	4	100
University of Arizona	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Benin										1	0	C
University of California-Berkeley				1	1	100				1	1	100
University of California-Irvine	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Chicago	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Connecticut	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Florida	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Illinois	2	1	50							2	1	50
University of Iowa	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Kentucky	3	3								3	3	100
University of Louisville	4	3								4		75
University of Maine	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Miami	3	3		1	1	100				4	4	100
University of Michigan	7	6	86							7	6	86
University of Minnesota	4	4								4		100
University of Mississippi							1	0	0	1	0	C

Law School Tabulations Ohio July 2016 Bar Exam

	1st	1st	1st	2nd	2nd	2nd	3rd	3rd	3rd	All	All	All
	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Timer	Takers	Takers	Takers
	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass	N	N Pass	% Pass
University of Nebraska	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of New Hampshire	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of North Carolina	2	2	100							2	2	100
University of Notre Dame	10	9	90							10	9	90
University of Pittsburgh	2	2	100							2	2	100
University of San Diego	2	1	50							2	1	50
University of South Carolina	1	0	0							1	0	0
University of Szeged Faculty of Law and				1	1	100				1	1	100
University of Tennessee	1	1	100							1	1	100
University of Virginia	3	3	100							3	3	100
University of Wisconsin	2	1	50							2	1	50
Valparaiso University	3	2	67							3	2	67
Vanderbilt University	5	5	100							5	5	100
Vermont Law School	3	2	67	1	1	100				4	3	75
Villanova University	1	1	100							1	1	100
Wake Forest University	2	1	50							2	1	50
Washington University	3	2	67							3	2	67
Washington and Lee University	2	2	100							2	2	100
Wayne State University										1	0	0
West Virginia University	5	2	40							5	2	40
Western Michigan University Cooley Law S	3	1	33	3	0	0	1	0	0	9	1	11
Yale University	2	2	100							2	2	100